		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/13/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145424	B. WI	\G _		C 02/24/2005		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GLENSH	IRE NURSING & REH	AB CTRE		22660 SOUTH CICERO AVENUE RICHTON PARK, IL 60471				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX i	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	FINAL OBSERVAT	IONS	F9	999				
	LICENSURE VIOL	ATIONS:						
	necessary care and the highest practical psychosocial well-b accordance with ea assessment and pla properly supervised care shall be provid	acility must provide the d services to attain or maintain able physical, mental, and being of the resident, in ach resident's comprehensive an of care. Adequate and d nursing care and personal ded to each resident to meet d personal care needs of the						
	taken to assure tha remains as free of a All nursing personn see that each resid	ecessary precautions shall be t the residents' environment accident hazards as possible. el shall evaluate residents to ent receives adequate sistance to prevent accidents.						
	300/1220b) The Diservices of the facil	ON shall supervise the nursing ity, including:						
	assessment of the include medically d functional status, se impairments, nutriti psychosocial status condition, activities	rseeing the comprehensive resident's needs, which efined conditions and medical ensory and physical onal status and requirements, s, discharge potential, dental potential, rehabilitation status, and drug therapy.						

Facility ID: IL6007918

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 29

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM OMB NO.	05/13/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		145424	B. WI	NG _		02/24/2005	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GLENSHIRE NURSING & REHAB CTRE					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22660 SOUTH CICERO AVENUE RICHTON PARK, IL 60471		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAC	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	IRE NURSING & REHAB CTRE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 25 300.1220b)3) Developing an up-to-date resident care plan for each resident based on the resident's comprehensive assessment, individual needs and goals to be accpmplished, physician's orders, and personal care and nursing needs. Personnel representing other services such as nursing, activities, dietary, and such other modatities as are ordered by the physician shall be involved in the preparation of the resident care plan. The plan shall be in writing and shall be reviewed and modified in keeping with the care needed as indicated by the resident's condition. 300.3240f) Resident as perpetrator of abuse. When an investigation of a report of suspected abuse of a resident indicates, based upon credible evidence, that another resident of the Long Term Care facility is the perpetrator of the abuse, that resident's condition shall be immediately evaluated to determine the most suitable therapy and placement for the resident, considering the safety of that resident as well as the safety of other residents and employees of the facility. These requirements are not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, staff interview and police interview, the facility failed to: 1) adequately supervise and monitor R1 on 1/29/05 which resulted in a premeditated act of physical assault against R2; and 2) ensure that the safety of the other residents in the facility after an aggressive incident for 17 days without a care plan and interventions in place to address physical aggression and alcohol abuse.		F9	999			

Facility ID: IL6007918

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 29

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES	-			FORM	05/13/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145424	B. WI	NG _		C 02/24/2005	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GLENSHIRE NURSING & REHAB CTRE					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22660 SOUTH CICERO AVENUE RICHTON PARK, IL 60471		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ge 26	F9	999	9		
	Findings include:						
	indicated that on 1/2 argument with R2 a phone. The report argument, R1 stabb cut the right side of incident report is in incident report for R not describe R1's s was used, where th outcome that R1 wa taken to jail. The in not sent to IDPH ur the final report had 2. Review of the por argued with R2 abo argument, R1 left a Several witnesses s As R2 turned around shoulder and across neck. On interview was the responding that it was necessa R1, to subdue him, custody. He further a "premeditated act then R1 went to his knife to purposely s knife as a steak knii they were all at the order to sign a com	ccident incident reports 29/05 at 5:25pm, R1 began an about the use of the cordless went on to say that during the bed R2 in the left shoulder and his neck near the ear. The the name of R1 (there was no R2). The incident report does tate of mind, what implement is subdued by the police and ditial report of the incident was stil 2/8/05 and as of 2/16/05, not been sent.					
	especially the left sl	houlder. R2 was offered but he declined to go to the					

Facility ID: IL6007918

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 29

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/13/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) M A. BU			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145424	B. WI	NG _		C 02/24/2005	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GLENSH	IRE NURSING & REH	AB CTRE			22660 SOUTH CICERO AVENUE RICHTON PARK, IL 60471		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ige 27	F9:	999	9		
	on site to clean and R1 was arrested ar	to Z2, R2 did allow the EMS put a dressing on the wound. ad spent the night in jail.					
	logs indicated that from the facility whe 05 (the day after th the facility and was resident. On interv that initially she had was not allowed to However, on Sunda Asst. Administrator the resident had be released at the born to the facility until h , E2 had spoken to was safe for R1 to The only intervention	acility admission/discharge R1 had not been discharged en he was arrested. On 1/30/ e incident), R1 showed up at allowed to come back in as a iew, E1 (Administrator) stated d told the facility staff that R1 come back into the building. ay afternoon, 1/30/05, E2 () called E1 and told her that een dropped off; he was id court and told to come back is court date. According to E1 Z1 (Psychiatrist) who felt it come back into the facility. on that was implemented by ell R1 and R2 to stay away					
	psychiatrist and he 2. He stated that h regarding R1 return indicate that he did all of the details of t police report. He w premeditated natur to his room and car 2. He was not awa police to subdue R of a Taser. He furth at the facility on Su R1 and sent him to	2/17/05, Z1 stated that he is a is familiar with both R1 and R e was contacted on 1/30/05 ning from the facility. He did not know nor was aware of the incident as stated in the vas not aware of the e of the incident - that R1 went me back with a knife to stab R re that it was difficult for the 1 and that it required the use her stated that if he had been nday, he would have certified the hospital. He also stated, " s not appropriate for" R2. Z1					

Facility ID: IL6007918

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 29

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/13/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145424	B. WI	NG _		C 02/24/2005	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GLENSH	IRE NURSING & REH	IAB CTRE			22660 SOUTH CICERO AVENUE RICHTON PARK, IL 60471		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	age 28	F9	999)		
		sent to the hospital for a lization on 2/16/05 and that he g to the facility.					
	that there is no doc was notified on 1/3 the facility. There is indicating that Z1 w The only charting in the stabbing incide 05 which stated, "R another resident in evidence that R1's monitored. Review indicated that the fa to ensure that othe was no mention of physical assault to facility for 18 days a plan of care to add violence towards at 6. R1 has diagnos and Delirium Treme both confirmed that problems arise whe was stated that R1 convenience store stated by Z2 on inter walking up to the co the same day that I jail. There was no was receiving treat	inical record for R1, indicated sumentation to indicate that Z1 0/05 that R1 had returned to s a note in the nurses' notes vas not notified until 2/4/05. In the nurses' notes related to nt was a note written on 1/29/ Resident in altercation with volving a knife." There is no mood or behavior was being v of the care plan for R1 acility did not implement a plan r residents were safe. There the severe nature of the R2. The resident was in the after the incident without a ress his capacity for physical nother resident. es which include Alcoholism ens. On interview, E1 and E2 t R1 drinks frequently and en he has been drinking. It would walk up to a local to purchase alcohol. It was erview, that R1 was observed onvenience store on 1/30/05 - he returned to the facility from indication that this resident ment for substance abuse own to precipitate behavior.					

Facility ID: IL6007918

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 29